

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 44527/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-05-2018
in RSA No. 2865/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

THE LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASBIR SINGH SETHI

Respondent(s)

(IA 14609/2019, 14610/2019, 14611/2019)

Date : 29-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yajur Bhalla, adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR
Mr. Bharat Upreti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after the ensuing summer
vacation.

In the meantime, petitioners to take steps
to serve the unserved respondent.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

