

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 44527/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-05-2018 in RSA No. 2865/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASBIR SINGH SETHI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 14609/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 14610/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING
IA No. 14611/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 19-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit, and thereafter, two weeks' time, as prayed, is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter after six weeks.

In the meantime, the respondent, through counsel, assures not to precipitate the matter before the Executing Court. That statement is placed on record.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)